the Lessee for a term of (15) years on the terms and conditions set forth herein and the 
lessee accepted the same for the purpose of running an Educational institution. 

NOW THIS DEED OF LEASE FURTHER WITNESSES: 

I. That the Lessee hereby agrees and undertakes to pay the Lessor a monthly rent of 
Rs. 3,05,000/- (Rupees Three lakhs and five thousand only) per month for first one 
year and there after enhanced monthly rent of 5% every year, on existing rent of last 
year, on or before 10th day of each calendar succeeding month. The rent payable by the 
lessee to the lessor shall be subject to deduction of Income tax at the rates as applicable.